

1 MARY ANN SMITH
Deputy Commissioner
2 Department of Business Oversight
320 West 4th Street, Suite 750
3 Los Angeles, California 90013

4 Attorneys for Complainant
5

6 BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT
7 OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
8

9 In the Matter of:)	CRMLA LICENSE NO.: 4131030
10 THE COMMISSIONER OF BUSINESS)	
11 OVERSIGHT,)	
12 Complainant,)	ORDER TO DISCONTINUE VIOLATIONS
13 v.)	PURSUANT TO FINANCIAL CODE
14 360 Mortgage Group, LLC)	SECTION 50321
15 Respondent.)	
16)	
17)	

18
19
20 TO: 360 Mortgage Group, LLC
11305 Four Points Drive, Bldg 1, Ste. 200
21 Austin, TX 78726
22

23 The Commissioner of Business Oversight (Commissioner) finds that:
24 360 Mortgage Group, LLC's (Respondent), surety bond expired on February 10, 2020.
25 Respondent failed to maintain its surety bond in violation of Financial Code section 50205.
26
27
28

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

NOW, BASED ON THE FOREGOING, AND GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, it is hereby ORDERED under the provisions of the Financial Code sections 50321 and 50323 that 360 Mortgage Group, LLC discontinue the violations set forth above.

Dated: February 3, 2020
Sacramento, CA

MANUEL P. ALVAREZ
Commissioner of Business Oversight

By _____
MEIRCEE BOULAHROUD
Special Administrator
California Residential Mortgage Lending Act